
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:17 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7429
 
 mx: 5594
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 15.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12059
 
 mx: 10839
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 39.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11719
 
 mx: 13293
 
 µ: -6.8
 
 σ: 26.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.  Part 65/147
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:23 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6445
 
 mx: 5594
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 62.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -9417
 
 mx: 9012
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 101.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11719
 
 mx: 13293
 
 µ: -6.8
 
 σ: 135.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.  Part 126/147
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:24 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7429
 
 mx: 4563
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 61.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12059
 
 mx: 10839
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 127.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10094
 
 mx: 10981
 
 µ: -6.8
 
 σ: 113.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.  Part 81/147
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:25 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4528
 
 mx: 2939
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4845
 
 mx: 3352
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 53.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7539
 
 mx: 10175
 
 µ: -6.7
 
 σ: 87.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.  Part 48/147
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:26 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2133
 
 mx: 2009
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 23.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2714
 
 mx: 3419
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 46.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6822
 
 mx: 5489
 
 µ: -6.8
 
 σ: 58.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.  Part 121/147
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1589
 
 mx: 2379
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5285
 
 mx: 6388
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 57.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4642
 
 mx: 4074
 
 µ: -6.8
 
 σ: 39.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.  Part 139/147
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2802
 
 mx: 1280
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 21.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3042
 
 mx: 1809
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 42.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3618
 
 mx: 5052
 
 µ: -6.8
 
 σ: 44.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.  Part 44/147
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:28 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1938
 
 mx: 2190
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3955
 
 mx: 3831
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 57.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4526
 
 mx: 4843
 
 µ: -6.8
 
 σ: 54.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.  Part 80/147
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1247
 
 mx: 1400
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2687
 
 mx: 2226
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 43.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3418
 
 mx: 4026
 
 µ: -6.8
 
 σ: 36.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.  Part 137/147
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1017
 
 mx: 1538
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 16.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1608
 
 mx: 1865
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 40.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4024
 
 mx: 2778
 
 µ: -6.8
 
 σ: 36.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999.  Part 36/147
 

 Processed Wed Oct 25 16:40:30 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171025_143215__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2017-10-25T14:32:16.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -43
 
 mx: 54
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -150
 
 mx: 130
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 36.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -88
 
 mx: 85
 
 µ: -6.7
 
 σ: 17.3


